HJ

HJ/T xx-2002

Technical requirementsfor cleaner production

— Pulp & paper industry

2002-XX—XX 2002-XX—XX




HJ/T xx-2002

o O~ W N



HJ/T xx-2002

2002 xx XX



HJ/T xx-2002

HJT xx-2002
Technical requirementsfor cleaner production

— Pulp & paper industry

12



HJ/T xx-2002

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

4.2

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4

5.5
5.6

AOX
AOX

0%
0%

10%

10%



HJ/T xx-2002

1

1. m’/tp < 50 50 80 80 110
2. t/tp < 2.4 < 2.4 2.4 2.5

75
1. 0% > 85 75 85 70 75
1. m*/tp < 50 50 70 70 100
2. CODer kg/tp < 160 160 200 200 250
3. BODs kg/tp < 45 45 60 60 75
4. SS kg/tp < 50 50 80 80 120
1
2 15014001

tp

t/tp /

2

1. m’/Adt < 10 | 10 45 | 45 70
2.
1 % > 98 95 98 90 95
1. m’/Adt < 10 10 40 40 60
2. CODer kg/Adt <20 20 50 50 100
3. BODs kg/Adt <7 7 18 18 35
4. SS kg/Adt <15 15 30 30 60

Adt
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3
| |
1. m’/Adt <15 | 15 60 60 90
2.
3. % > 98 > 95 08 90 95
4. m’/Adt <15 15 50 50 80
5. CODer kg/Adt <15 15 80 80 150
6. BODs kg/Adt <5 5 28 28 50
7. SS  kg/Adt <15 1535 35 70
8. AOX kg/Adt 0 <1.0 1.0 2.0
1
Adt
57
Ra=100 (3 b+ (A B))x 100%/(Au+b+ a)
a=a(l W)® Px 0.437
A11=AnKn
KN:(l S)(l RK)/RK
Ra %
d—— kg
a— kg
W— %
b — %
P— %
0.437——
b—— kg
A— kg
B— kg
A11 kg
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(9) Environmental Management in the Pulp and Paper Industry, UNEP, 1996

(10) Cleaner Production at Pulp and Paper Mills, A Guidance Manual, UNEP, 1997

(11) Handbook on Pollution Prevention Opportunities for Bleached Kraft Pulp and
Paper Mills, US-EPA, 1993
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